FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative McFarland to Engrossed House Bill No. 786 by Representative McFarland

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the end of line 2, insert a comma "," and "R.S. 39:100.211(D)(3),"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 6, after "Fund;" and before "to create" insert "to provide for uses of the 5 monies in the Court Modernization and Technology Fund;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 17, after "transfer" and before "from" delete "\$80,000,000" and insert 8 "\$83,800,000"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 3, delete lines 20 through 22 in their entirety, and insert the following:

"(R) Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the state treasurer is
 hereby authorized and directed to transfer \$15,000,000 from the State General Fund (Direct)
 to the Overcollections Fund."

- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 4, line 14, after "to the" and before "program" delete "LA4" and insert "LA 4"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 4, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:
- 18 "Section 3. R.S. 39:100.211(D)(3) is hereby enacted to read as follows: 19 §100.211. Court Modernization and Technology Fund 20 D. The Judicial Council shall administer monies in the fund as follows: 21 22 (3) To provide for statewide judicial technology projects, including the 23 24 following: 25 (a) Supreme Court integrated case management system. 26 (b) Centralized online judicial portal for data collection and electronic 27 payment submission. *" 28

29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

30 On page 4, at the beginning of line 23, delete "Section 3." and insert "Section 4."

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 2 On page 5, at the beginning of line 13, delete "Section 4." and insert "Section 5."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 4 On page 5, at the beginning of line 14, delete "Section 5.(A)" and insert "Section 6.(A)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 5, line 14, after "Sections 1, 2," and before "of this" delete "and 4" and insert "3,
 and 5"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 9 On page 5, line 18, after "Sections 1, 2," and before "of this" delete "and 4" and insert "3, 10 and 5"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 12 On page 5, at the beginning of line 20, delete "(B) Section 3" and insert "(B) Section 4"